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Inteserra

Ms. Shonda D. Green, Commission Secretary
MA Department of Telecommunications & Cabie
1000 Washington Street

Suite 600

Boston, MA 02118

RE: PAETEC Communications, LLC
Revision to M.D.T.C. No. 4 Access

Dear Ms, Green:

151 Southhall Lang, Ste 450
Maitland, FL 32751

P_O. Drawer 200
Winter Park, FL 32790-0200

WWW.inleserra.com

May 28, 2021
Via Overnight Delivery
(Plus E-Mailed Copy)

Enclosed for filing please find the original and one (1) copy of the above referenced tariff filing
submitted on behalf of PAETEC Communications, LLC (“Company”). Also enclosed is a check for $100.00
to cover the filing fee. This filing is made to revise certain switched access rates in compliance with the
requirements of the Report and Order, FCC 20-143, on 8YY Access Charge Reform issued by the Federal
Communications Commission in WC Docket No. 18-156. The Company respectfully requests an effective

date of July 1, 2021 for this filing.

A copy of this filing has also been emailed to dtc.efiling@state.ma.us.

Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-3031 or
via email to Sthomas@inteserra.com. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely, /\_/7

Sharon Thomas
Consultant

cc: K. Smith (via Email)
tms:  MAa2101 PAETEC
Enctosures
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PAETEC COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

M.D.T.C. No. 4
1s* Revised Leaf No. 125
Cancels Original Leaf No, 125

SECTION 10 - CURRENT RATES
A, Direct (Dedicated) Access
1. Recurring Charges

A. Network Switching®, per Minute

- Originating
Non-8YY Traffic
8YY Traffic
July 1, 2021 — June 30, 2022
July 1, 2022 - June 30, 2023
On and after July I, 2023

B. Transport Services
Transport, per minute
C. Transport:

DSO0 Port, per port, per month
DS|1 Port, per port, per month
DS3 Port, per port, per month

D. Multiplexing, per arrangement
D83 to DSI
DS1 to DSO

E. Entrance Facility

DSI1 per facility, per port, per month
DS3 per facility, per port, per month

* This rate element will apply to all calls from all Customers traffic
transiting the Company network effective December 15, 2004.

$0.002124

$0.002124
$0.001062 (R)
$0.000000 (R)

$0.0000000

$44.99
$147.75
$8,000.00

$124.99
$47.99

$174.33
$7,200.00

Issued: June 1, 2021

Issued by: Senior Regulatory Counsel
4001 N. Rodney Parham Road
Little Rock, AR 72212

Effective: July 1, 2021



PAETEC COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

M.D.T.C. No. 4
2 Revised Leaf No. 126
Cancels 1* Revised Leaf No, 126

CURRENT RATES (Cont’d)
B. Switched Access
l. Recurring Charges
A. Network Switching®, per minute
- Originating
Non-8YY Traffic
8YY Traffic

July 1, 2021 — June 30, 2022
July 1, 2022 - June 30, 2023
On and after July 1, 2023

B. Transport:

Transport Termination, per minute
Transport Mileage, per minute per mile
- Originating

Non-8YY Traffic

8YY Traffic
- Terminating

3" Party

End Office

C. Access Tandem Switching, per minute
- Originating
Non-8YY Traffic
8YY Traffic
- Terminating
3 Party
End Office

C. Common Trunk Trunk Port, per minute
- Originating
Non-8YY Traffic
8YY Traffic
July 1, 2021 - June 30, 2022
July 1, 2022 — June 30, 2023
On and after July 1, 2023

D. Composite Terminating End Office Charge
- Per Terminating minute

* This rate element will apply to all calls from all Customers traffic transiting the Company network

effective December 15, 2004,
** Rate included in 8YY Access Tandem Switching rate,

$0.002124
$0.002124

$0.001062 (R)
$0.000000 (R)

$0.000000
$0.000002
*k

$0.000002
$0.000000

$0.001068
$0.001000 (R)

$0.001068
$0.000000

$0.001598
$0.001598

$0.000799 (R)
$0.000000 (R)

$0.000000

Issued: June |, 2021

Issued by: Senior Regulatory Counsel
4001 N. Rodney Parham Road
Little Rock, AR 72212

Effective: July I, 2021
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PAETEC COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

M.D.T.C. No. 4
1#* Revised Leaf No. 127
Cancels Original Leaf No. 127

SECTION 10 - CURRENT RATES (Cont'd)

C. Other Services

1.

800 Data Base Access Service
Per Query:
July 1, 2021 - June 30, 2022
July 1, 2022 — June 30, 2023
On and after July 1, 2023
Billing and Collection
Recording, per customer message
ANI, per attempt
Blocking and Screening

International Direct Dialed Blocking

Originating Line Number Screening

PAL Terminating (Billed) Number Screening
BNA

Service Establishment Charge
(Non-recurring)
Query Charge per Telephone Number

Non-Recurring Charges

Access Order Charge

Installation Charge

$0.004186 ©)
$0.002193 (R) I
$0.000200 (R) ©
$0.034

$0.01183

There is currently no charge
There is currently no charge
There is currently no charge

$144.99

$0.23

$80.99

$180.99*

*Additional charges may apply if labor and/ or other facilities build issues arise.

Terminating and Blocking Charge — ICB

ONP Reciprocal Compensation Rate

Noncontractual Rate

See Section 2.10.6.C

$.0007

Issued: June 1, 2021

Issued by: Senior Regulatory Counsel

4001 N. Rodney Parham Road
Little Rock, AR 72212

Effective: July I, 2021



