

151 Southhall Lane, Ste 450 Maitland, FL 32751 P.O. Drawer 200 Winter Park, FL 32790-0200 www.inteserra.com

RECEIVED

May 28, 2021 Via Overnight Delivery (Plus E-Mailed Copy)

Mass. Dept. of Telecommunications & Cable

JUN - 2 2021

Ms. Shonda D. Green, Commission Secretary MA Department of Telecommunications & Cable 1000 Washington Street Suite 600 Boston, MA 02118

RE: PAETEC Communications, LLC Revision to M.D.T.C. No. 4 Access

Dear Ms. Green:



A copy of this filing has also been emailed to dtc.efiling@state.ma.us.

Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-3031 or via email to Sthomas@inteserra.com. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Sharon Thomas Consultant

cc: K. Smith (via Email) tms: MAa2101 PAETEC Enclosures ST/sd/sp

Recur	ring Charges	
Α.	Network Switching*, per Minute	
	- Originating Non-8YY Traffic 8YY Traffic	\$0.002124
	July 1, 2021 – June 30, 2022 July 1, 2022 – June 30, 2023 On and after July 1, 2023	\$0.002124 \$0.001062 (R) \$0.000000 (R)
В.	Transport Services	
	Transport, per minute	\$0.0000000
C . 1	Fransport:	
	DS0 Port, per port, per month DS1 Port, per port, per month DS3 Port, per port, per month	\$44.99 \$147.75 \$8,000.00
D.	Multiplexing, per arrangement	
	DS3 to DS1 DS1 to DS0	\$124.99 \$47.99
E.	Entrance Facility	
	DS1 per facility, per port, per month DS3 per facility, per port, per month	\$174.33 \$7,200.00

SECTION 10 - CURRENT RATES

Α. Direct (Dedicated) Access

1.

* This rate element will apply to all calls from all Customers traffic transiting the Company network effective December 15, 2004.

Issued: June 1, 2021

Issued by:

Senior Regulatory Counsel 4001 N. Rodney Parham Road Little Rock, AR 72212

Effective: July 1, 2021

(C) (Ċ)

			CURRENT RATES (Cont'a)		
В.	Switch	ned A	ccess		
	1.	Rec	curring Charges		
		Α.	Network Switching*, per minute - Originating Non-8YY Traffic 8YY Traffic July 1, 2021 – June 30, 2022 July 1, 2022 – June 30, 2023	\$0.002124 \$0.002124 \$0.001062 (R)	(C)
			On and after July 1, 2023	\$0.000000 (R)	(Ċ)
		В.	Transport:		
			Transport Termination, per minute Transport Mileage, per minute per mile - Originating	\$0.000000	
			Non-8YY Traffic 8YY Traffic - Terminating	\$0.000002 **	(C) (C)
			3 rd Party End Office	\$0.000002 \$0.000000	
		C.	Access Tandem Switching, per minute - Originating Non-8YY Traffic 8YY Traffic - Terminating	\$0.001068 \$0.001000 (R)	(C) (C)
			- Terminating 3 rd Party End Office	\$0.001068 \$0.000000	
		C.	Common Trunk Trunk Port, per minute - Originating		
			Non-8YY Traffic 8YY Traffic	\$0.001598	(C)
			July 1, 2021 – June 30, 2022 July 1, 2022 – June 30, 2023 On and after July 1, 2023	\$0.001598 \$0.000799 (R) \$0.000000 (R)	 (C)
		D.	Composite Terminating End Office Charge - Per Terminating minute	\$0.000000	
			will apply to all calls from all Customers traffic transiting the 15, 2004.	e Company network	
** Rat	e includ	ed in	8YY Access Tandem Switching rate.		(C)

CURRENT RATES (Cont'd)

Issued by:

Issued: June 1, 2021

Senior Regulatory Counsel 4001 N. Rodney Parham Road Little Rock, AR 72212

Effective: July 1, 2021

С.

(C) | (C)

Othe	er Services			
Ι.	800 Data Base Access Service			
	Per Query: July 1, 2021 – June 30, 2022 July 1, 2022 – June 30, 2023 On and after July 1, 2023	\$0.004186 \$0.002193 (R) \$0.000200 (R)		
2.	Billing and Collection			
	Recording, per customer message ANI, per attempt	\$0.034 \$0.01183		
3.	Blocking and Screening			
	International Direct Dialed Blocking Originating Line Number Screening PAL Terminating (Billed) Number Screening	There is currently no charge There is currently no charge g There is currently no charge		
4.	BNA			
	Service Establishment Charge (Non-recurring)	\$144.99		
	Query Charge per Telephone Number	\$0.23		
5.	Non-Recurring Charges			
	Access Order Charge	\$80.99		
	Installation Charge *Additional charges may apply if labor	\$180.99* and/ or other facilities build issues arise.		
	Terminating and Blocking Charge – ICB	See Section 2.10.6.C		

SECTION 10 - CURRENT RATES (Cont'd)

6. ONP Reciprocal Compensation Rate Noncontractual Rate

Issued: June 1, 2021

Issued by:

Senior Regulatory Counsel 4001 N. Rodney Parham Road Little Rock, AR 72212 Effective: July 1, 2021

\$.0007